included in the units offered hereby will be deemed to be 5,500,000 (consisting of 5,000,000 shares of common
stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus and 500,000 shares of common stock for the
outstanding rights), and the price per share in this offering will be deemed to be $9.09. After giving effect to the
sale of 5,000,000 shares of common stock included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, the sale of
the private warrants and the deduction of underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated expenses of
this offering, our pro forma net tangible book value at September 16, 2019 would have been $5,000,006 or
$2.29 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.34 per share to the
founders and an immediate dilution of $6.80 per share or 74.81% to new investors not exercising their
redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net tangible book value after this offering is
$45,631,570 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination, the
redemption rights of the public stockholders (but not our founders) may result in the redemption of up to
4,563,157 shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to the new investors on a per-share basis, assuming no value is
attributed to the warrants included in the units we are offering by this prospectus and the private warrants to be
issued to our sponsor:

Public offering price   $ 9.09
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.05)
Increase attributable to public stockholders and private sales   2.34

Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   2.29
Dilution to public stockholders   $ 6.80
Percentage of dilution to public stockholders   74.81%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our existing stockholders and the public
stockholders:

Number
Shares

Purchased  Percentage
Total Consideration  Average

Price
per ShareAmount  Percentage

Founders  1,250,000(1) 18.52% $ 25,000 0.05% $ 0.02
Public stockholders  5,500,000(2) 81.48%  50,000,000 99.95% $ 9.09
Total  6,250,000   100.00% $ 50,025,000 100.00%
____________

(1)   Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 187,500 sponsor have been forfeited as
a result thereof.

(2)   Assumes the issuance of an additional 500,000 shares underlying the rights to the public shareholders.

43

The pro forma net tangible book value after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before the offering  $ (68,524)
Net proceeds from this offering and private placement   50,607,500
Proceeds from sale of warrant   100
Plus: Offering costs accrued for and paid in advance, excluded from tangible book value